TRANSPORTATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Purpose:

Provides assistance and relevant input regarding parking and transportation to the NKU Police Department that supports the academic, cultural, operational, and social activities of the University

Charge:

• Reviews, develops, and recommends long-range planning issues involving parking and transportation at NKU

Membership Guidelines:

The Committee is comprised of fourteen (14) members as follows:

- Director of Business Operations & Auxiliary Services
- Director of Parking Services
- Chief of Department of Public Safety
- Assistant Vice President of Facilities Management
- Director of Campus & Space Planning
- Director of Operations & Maintenance
- Manager, Dean of Students/Student Engagement
- Two (2) faculty
- Two (2) staff
- Three (3) students

Membership Appointment:

- The faculty representatives are appointed via Faculty Senate.
- The staff representatives are appointed via Staff Congress.
- The students are appointed by appointed by the President of the Student Government Association (SGA)
- All other representatives serve based on their position at the University (ex officio).

Membership Terms:

- The student appointees serve a one (1)-year term.
- The faculty appointees serve a one (1)-year term.
- The staff appointees serve a two (2)-year term.
- All other positions serve are permanent and members serve based on their position at the University (ex officio).

Frequency of Meetings:

Meets monthly during fall semester and every other month during spring semester.

Expected Lifespan: Ongoing

Reporting Requirements:

Reports through the Director of Business Operations & Auxiliary Services to the Senior Vice President of Administration & Finance.

Operating Procedures: N/A

Relationship to Other Committees: N/A

Typical Date of Membership Turnover: Varies

Responsible Office: Business Operations & Auxiliary Services

Administrative Contact Name & Position:

Jackson A. (Andy) Meeks, Director-Business Operations & Auxiliary Services (meeksa@nku.edu) X5575

Membership Roster (2019 - 2020)

NAME	TITLE	DEPARTMENT	COMMITTEE AFFILIATION	TERM EXPIRES	EMAIL
Leadership					
Andy Meeks	Director	Business	Admin &		meeksa@nku.
		Operations &	Finance		edu
		Auxiliary			
		Services			
Other Members					
Curtis Keller	Director	Parking	Admin &		Kellerc6@nku
			Finance		.edu
???		Facilities	Admin &		
			Finance		
Mary Paula	Director	Campus &	Admin &		schuh@nku.e
Schuh		Space Planning	Finance		du
???	Faculty				
???	Faculty				
Bill Moulton	Staff/Superintende	Roads &	Admin &		Moultonw1@
	nt	Grounds	Finance		nku.edu
Christopher	Staff/Manager	Student Union	Student	July '16	bowling@nku
Bowling		& Engagement	Affairs		.edu

	Director/Chief	Public Safety	Student Affairs	
Becki Lanter	Director	Operation &	Admin &	Mirizzir1@nk
		Maintenance	Finance	u.edu
Sarah Aikman	Manager	Student Union	Student	
		& Engagement	Affairs	
	Student		SGA	
	Student		SGA	
	Student		SGA	